#### ZENITH ENERGY LTD.

("Zenith" or the "Company")

#### **Nordic Investor Meetings in Oslo and Stockholm**

Zenith Energy Ltd. ("Zenith" or the "Company") (LSE: ZEN; OSE: ZENA; PINK MARKET: ZENAF), the listed international energy production and development company, is pleased to announce that it will host two Nordic Investor Meetings during the month of February 2025 (the "Investor Meetings").

The Investor Meetings will enable attendees to engage directly with the senior management of the Company and discuss the future of the business.

Solely information already in the public domain, previously communicated by regulatory new channels, will be discussed.

Both events will feature light refreshments in exclusive and historic venues.

# **Oslo Investor Meeting**

- Date: 5 February 2025
- **Time:** 10:00–14:00 (CET, Central European Time)
- Venue: Oslo Grand Hotel, Karl Johans Gate 31, 0159 Oslo
- Registration: Via Google Forms: <a href="https://forms.gle/bA6h5DVS7whW5CRc7">https://forms.gle/bA6h5DVS7whW5CRc7</a>
- Attendance Limit: Maximum of 50 participants.
- **Confirmation:** All registered participants will receive a confirmation email 48 hours before the event.

# **Stockholm Investor Meeting**

- Date: 6 February 2025
- Time: 15:00–19:00 (CET, Central European Time)
- Venue: Bank Hotel, Arsenalsgatan 6, 111 47 Stockholm, Sweden
- Registration: Via Google Forms: https://forms.gle/rbW3QQFt8CUyUVf56
- Attendance Limit: Maximum of 50 participants.
- **Confirmation:** All registered participants will receive a confirmation email 48 hours before the event.

#### **Further Information:**

Zenith Energy Ltd

Andrea Cattaneo, Chief Executive Officer Tel: +1 (587) 315 1279

E: info@zenithenergy.ca

### **Notes to Editors**:

Zenith Energy Ltd. is a revenue generating, independent energy company with energy production, exploration and development assets in North Africa, the US and Europe. The Company is listed on the London Stock Exchange Main Market (LSE: ZEN), the Euronext Growth of the Oslo Stock Exchange (OSE: ZENA) and the Pink Markets of the OTC (OTC PINK: ZENAF).

Zenith's strategic focus is on pursuing development opportunities through the development of proven revenue generating energy production assets, as well as low-risk exploration activities in assets with existing production.

For more information, please visit: www.zenithenergy.ca

Twitter: @zenithenergyltd LinkedIn: https://bit.ly/3A5PRJb